' pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

wov 2 9 2018

Mr. Hal K. Waldman

President

Norbert, Inc.

1326 Freeport Road, Suite 100

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238

RE. Norbert Residential Care Facility

2413 Norbert Drive
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15234
Certificate #: 430510

Dear Mr. Waldman:

As a result of the Department’s Bureau of Human Services Licensing annual
inspection on July 18, 2018 and July 19, 2018, of the above facility, the violations with
55 Pa. Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
License Inspection Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to htips://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincer

Jadgueline L Rowe
Dirdctor

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
828 Forster Street. Room 6371 | Marrisburg, PA 171201 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.8662 | www.dhs stale pa.gov



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55

Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of §

PCH Nama; NQRBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY

Lizense Number: 43051

Address: 2413 ST NORBERT DRIVE, PITTSBURGH, PA 15234

County: Allegheny

Admintatrators MARY DEEMS

Reglon; WEST

Legal Entity Name: NORBERTING

Legal Entity Addrass: 1326 FREEPORT ROAD SUITE 100, PITTSBURGH, PA 15238

Contiflcato{s) of Gecupancy
-2
03/08/2010
City of Pittsburgh

Staffling Hours
Rasldent Support: 0 Total Datly Staff; 133

Waking Stath: 100

Type of inspection: Partial BHA Docket Numbar:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason({s) far Inspection{s)
Renawal, Complaint

On-Site inspections Dates and Dapartmont Represantatives On-Sito
07/18/20148; Mulick, Cindy; Willams, Jason; Glllette, Lori
07/19/2048: Muliek, Cindy; Williams, Jason; Gilletle, Lorl

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

NOV 07 2018

Other Details
Fartlal or Full Triggars: Random Indicators:
Resident Damographlc Data as of Inspection Datas
Ligensed Capacity: 102 Number of Residants who:

Numbar of Rasidents Sarvad; 86

Sogured Dementls Care Unit In Home: No
Arsa!

Soecurad Demantla Unlt Capacity, it Applicable:

Number of Rasldaniz Sarved In Sacured Damentla Caro Unlt,
i applicable;

MNurmbesr of Current Hosples Resldents: 15

Number of Hoapice Resldants In past ysar: 37

Recalve Supplomantal Sacurity Income; 2
Ara 60 Years of Age or Oldar: 95

Have Mantal linoss: 10

Have an intellectual Disablity: 1

Have a Mobility Nesd: 37

Hava a Physlcal Dlsablilty: O




Page2of§

Violation Raport: 43051 - 07/18/2018 - Mulick, Cindy
PCH Name: NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.132(e) - A fira drill shall be held during sleeping hours once every 8 months.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The last 2 sleeping hour fire drills were conducted 7/31M7 at 6:27 a.m., and 4/27/18 at 6:25 a.m.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Attach pages as necessery, Remember that you must sign and date any anached pages,)

Include steps ko corect the viclatlon dascribad above and steps to prevent a similar violatlan from occurring agaln, I staps cannot be compieled
Immadiately, Include dales by which the steps will be compieted,

/, Mamtenanmee man L(J/’m_ dondticts 170th )
Arills has beer inserviced o condu r
0t Sgsradic hmes through out (he hify

+

A Lost Sleegirg howr hve drill was Grrdvcted
at B0 arr (See erlosed /057)

Z Adrnin LU///‘ irhal Frve /g}7 mgnéh/z S
ensure. drills dre. Corductad at arHerent
ﬁmw dunh«? ﬁ/d%ﬂ/ﬂf' Hoeirs, [ /ééé"mif: 4{4{//

NOV 07 2018

See page 2aof 5

Rapaeat Violation: Yes Date(s) of Previous Violation{s): | 071272017 &1 Al

Signature of Legal Entity Reprasantativ
{Regqulred on EVERY Pane)
[

Printad Name and Title of Legal Entity Represantitivo

Beaured onEVERYPael — Man ) Dresnis. Blrirnsheatost T f1-7) 8

DEPARTMENT USE 6NLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The sbove plan of cormection is approved as of W Plan of correction Implemantation status as of  11/20/18
ate

[] Eully implamentad
A Partially implementad « Adequats Progress ?ﬁ/

The above plan of corraction was appraved by D Partlally Implemented - Inadsquate Progreas
,ﬁnmaas)

[:] Not Implemented




Viciation Report: 43051 » 07/18/2018 = taulick, Cindy
PCH Name: NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY

9\ §S< Page 29f 5
1, REGULATION &5 Pa.Cade 52000

2600.132(e) - Afira drill shall be held during sleeping hours once every 8 maonths,

2a. DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION
The last 2 sleeping hour fire drills were conducted 7/31/17 at 6:27 am., and 4/27118 at 6:25 a,m,

1, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach poges et necessary. Remember thar you must sign and daws any attached pager.)

[nalude slepy bo comaet the viaigiian dascribed abov and sleps to pravent a similar viofatlon from occuming 8gain, I stepn osnnct ba completed
Immediataly, ncluda dates by sehlch the stepa will ba complstad,

A slesping hour fire drill was conducted on 8/27/18 2l 3:50 AM,

Within 5 days of recalpt of the plan of correction: All staff will receive education thal a fire drill shall ba hald during
sleaping hours enco evary 8 months, Documentation of the education ghall be: kept.

Within 15 days of recelpt of the plan of corracton: The edmintstrator will davelop and implement & fracking syatam to
snsura sleeping hour fire érills are conducted at least onca every & months,

Immediately; The admirnictrator or dasignee shall review tha fire drill recerd menthly lo enstre a sleaping hour fire
drilt is conduciad at ieast onca every 8 months,

NOV 35 2018

Repeat Vialatjon: Yes Data(s) of Pravious Violation(s): |  07/12/2017

Signature of Legal Entlty Ropresentativ
st e,

Printsd Name and Title of Legal Entity Reprenan

tive
raulrgd on BYELY Page Netns. Apriystraiot ™ /158

/
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abova plan of corraction ls spproved saof Plan of corractlan implementaton atatus as of

(Data) ~— TR
[[] Fully implemented

[] Partially Implemented - Adequate Progreus
“The above plan of correation was approved by ——— ['_'] Partially Implementad - fnadequate Progress
nilals
(niale) [] Notimplemantsd




Pagedof 8

Violation Report: 43051 ~ 07/16/2018 - MUlick, Cindy
PCH Nama: NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.132(g) - Fire drills shall be held on different days of the wask, at different times of the day and night, not routinely
held when additional staff persons are present and not routinely held at times when resident attendance is low,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The sleeping hour fire drill conducted on 4/27/18 at 6:25 a.m, had 9 staff persons participating as indicated by
the fire drill record. However, the schedule indicates only 4 staff are routinely scheduled to work the night shift.

Fire drill were routinely conducted approximately 15 minutes past 3:00 p.m. as follows:

9/27/17 at 3:14 p.m.

14128117 at 3:12 p.m.

1/28/18 at 3:15 p.m.

3/28/18 at 3:11 p.m. o

€/27/18 at 3:17 p.m. NOV O 7 2018

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Atrech pages ag necessary, Remember thut you must sign and date any anached pages,)

Include steps to comec! the violation degcribed abave and steps o prevant a similae vicletion from eccurming sgaln. If steps cannot be compisled
immediately, Include dates by which the steps will be camplated,

/. Mainterance. mar whp onduacts mepthly dri/ls
has been nserviced om wnafuaé,;;? Arrlls
at Spfvradic. fimes throiloh out LHIFE .

A Novenbers Are dril will be tonducted o
311, records winl be Koot bnll 15 fo bt
Conduchng at Sferad < e orn that SHirE.

3 Adrin will nrbal Fire dril! /m? mméb/y ')
ensuve Comphance (records o) be )

Seepage 3aof 5

Repeat Violation: No Bate(s) of Fravio:}s Violation{s):

Sigrnatura of L.egal Entity Represantatlv
{Roquirud on EVERY Page) %Ljﬁj

Printed Name and Titlo of Legal En{lty Repros .gtatlve

{Required on EVERY Page) /M! / Z};z S gi < ﬁ’ Ao Date / /, ,7,/ 57

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of 11/20/18

(Dats) Pian of comection implemantation status as of  11/20/18

(Lata
[[] Fully implementad

g Partlally Implamented ~ Adequate Pragress%)a}

The above plan of comaction was approved by % LZ:_/_ [[] Partially Implemented - Inadequate Prograss
(inflials)

[ ] Notimplemanted




Violation Report: 43051 « 07/18/2018 ~ MUllc, Clndy
PcH Name: NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY

/5,;)( Page 316
1, REGULATION 85 Pa,Codo §2600

2600.132(g) ~ Fire drills ahall be held en diffierent days of the waek, sl differant imes of the day and night. nof routinely
held when addlionsl staff perscns are prasent and hot routinely held 8t times when resldent attendancs is low,

20, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The sleeping hour fire drill conducted on 4/27/18 at 8:25 a.m. had 9 staff parsons padicipating as indicated by
the fire dril record. Howaver, the scheduls indicates only 4 staff are routinely schedulad fo work the night shift.

Fire drill were routinely conducted approximately 15 minutes past 3:00 p.m. as follows:
9/27/17 at 3114 p.m.

11120117 at 3112 p.m.

1/28/18 at 3:15 p.m.

3/28/18 at 3.11 p.m.

627/18 8¢ 3:17 p.m.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Ansch prges es necessnry. Remeraber that you must sign and dats any attached pages)

Include teps to camrsct tha Golstion described sbove and zisps o prevent & similar vislation from occurring Bgain. if steps cannol b# comploted
immadiatsly, include dates by which the steps Wil ha cumplated.

“The most racent sleeping hour firs dril, conducted 9/27/18 at 3:50 AM, included 4 staff persons pariicipating. The
last 3 fire drills wars conductyd on B29/18 ot 3:15 PM, g/27/M8 at 3:50 AM and 10/25/18 at 10115 AM.

Within & days of receipt of the plan of comection: All stalf parsons will receive education that fire drlfla shall be held
on different days of the waak, st diferant timas of the day and night, not routinely held when additicnal ataff parsons
are present and not routinely held at times when residant atendanca Js low, Dacumantation of the aducation shall
be kept.

immadiataly; The administrator or daslgnes ahall review the fire drill record monthly to ensurs firs drllls sre held on

difierent daye of the wasl, at diffarant imea of the day and hight. not routinely held when additional alaff persons are
prosant and nol routinely held at times when realdent attendance Is low.

NOV 15 201

Repeat Vialatien; No Data(s) 31! Pﬁvious Violation(s):

Blgnature of Legal Entity Repres
{Raquired on EVERY Puge) WA

erinted Name and Tille of Legal Entity Reprédentative

Required on EVERY Page Jng Detrns Bdomstaty™ 14578

DEPARTMENT USE DI‘{LY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abova plan of corrsction a approved 88 6f e Plan of corroction implementalion status as of

{Date) T
[[] Fully implemented

D Parially Implemented - Adequata Progress
The abovs plan of comection was epprovad by D Partlally implemented - Inedeguate Prograsy

inltialy
(iniials) [:] Not Implamented




Page4of 5

Violation Raportz 43051 - §7/18/2018 « Mylick, Cindy
PCH Name: NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600,132(h) - Resldents shall evacuate to a designatad mesting place away from the building or within the fire-safe area
during each fire drill,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident and staff interviews indicate not all residents, including resident #1, are evacuated during fire drills,
interviews indicate residents who refuse or require more than one staff person to assist with evacuation
remain in their rooms with a pillow placed outside of the door.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Anach pages as neesysary, Remember that you must sign und date any anached pages.)

include sleps lo comect the viclation described above and stops to provant a simltar vilation from oocurring egein, If sleps sannct ke complated
Immadiately, Inciude datas by which the steps wiil ba complalted,

| S5haPP have been Inserviced o regulah sn
Abop. 134 U’D monthly %W 11120118

2 Tesigree Wil monitor )_Qre..dmnvor)d checl-.
roomns wpon complenom of drill o
tmaintan  Cormphance

. Emplou,ees ']LMC} he on orertation of
Lrve drla ard mgu}a%'m a?éﬁo.laé?éh)

NOYV 07 2018

Repeat Violation: No Data(s) of Pravie,us Vielatlon(s):

Signatura of Legal Entity Represantatide,
(Required on EVERY Page) Mj M

Printed Name and Titla of Legal Entity Represgnmtiv

(Required on EVERY Page) /Md/&/ b{é Mﬁ: ﬁm » Aé/m‘/pr" Date //- 7 1%

/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above pian of correction is approved as of uﬂ%i;—iiu Plan of correstion Implementation status as of  11/20/18

ET)
[] Fully mplemented

g Partially Implernemed - Adequate Progress?lw

The above plan of caraction was approved by % %{2{4 D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
itials)

[[] Notimplemented




Page 5of 5

Violation Report: 43031 - G7/18/2018 - Mulick, Cindy
PCH Nama: NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY

1. REGULATION 85 Pa,.Code §2608
2600,185(a) - The home shall develop and Implement procedures for the safe storage, access, security, distribution and
use of medications and medical equipment by trained staff persons.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 7/18/18, the glucometer for resident #2 was not set to the correct date and time.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages s necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any atached poges.)

include sieps fo comect the vilatlan deserbed above and steps fo prevent a simlar vialation from ocouming agaln. If sleps cannot ks cempleied
Immedialely, includs datas by which the steps witf be completed,

| on 7-19-19 new gluacormetes Lops obmined
from w-phormacz,{ for resdent HXA.

. Gluaome.{'er_e, ove chectded bu} NuUrsec s
Weel iy tp ensuve Qiceuvate da{:ae Hrve
on glucometers,

2 Results checled tnbhh Med. reeords 7o
ensure Comphance. With each individuc]
hf\admna ?&—G@r@fi o¥e. ’Lt.pt

NOV 07 2018

Repeat Vlolatlon: No Date(s} of Fravious Violatlon(s):

Slgnaturs of Legal Entlty Representativ
{Raguirad on EVERY Page) j /f s

Printed Name and Titla of Loga Entity Repres néﬂve

{Reguired on EVERY Pags) /bzaﬂ/ Nes z %!24 7 :'i 5 : f ~ Date /I.— 7;/?

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of carraction Is approved as of -J-%-ézagégﬁ-— Plan of correctlon implamentation status as of 44 ;3/20 /18
ate

[] Fully Implemented
g Partially iImplemented - Adequats Prograss %

The above plan of comraction was approved by _%t)ﬁ_d__ D Partially Implemented - Inadaquate Progreas
itials)

D Not implemanted






